MEDIA

School of Media & Communication RMIT University Bldg 9 level 4 reception 124 LaTrobe St, Melbourne

In consideration of Elizabeth Maidment for RMIT Media agreeing to produce the
'Film' Sunda Dining (working title), and shooting scenes in which I appear,
I, KHANH NAUYEN
of,SUNDA
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
, 18 PUNCH NAME, MELIBOURNE (address)
agree to appear in the Film, and acknowledge that any recording made by you of any performance or appearance of mine in connection with the production of the Film is an authorised use of my performance or appearance.
I further agree that my appearance in the Film may be edited at your sole discretion, and acknowledge that you are not obliged to include me in the Film and that you may make any changes in the Film that you deem appropriate.
I consent to the use of my name, likeness, voice and biographical material about me for the purpose of publicity and promotion of the Film, and acknowledge that there is to be no payment to me for any authorised use of my performance or appearance referred to above.
I also agree to the <i>producer/s</i> for RMIT Media exploiting and distributing the Film as produced in any and all formats and all media whether now known or later devised throughout the world.
I release you from any claim by me, or anyone, on my behalf arising out of my appearance in the film.
N/ //

06 / 05 /2019

- 8. RMIT Media has no obligation to include any photographs, video and audio recorded at the location in the completed Film.
- 9. The Owner agrees that employees and/or agents of RMIT Media may return to the location for additional recording, due to wet weather delays or for any reason that RMIT Media may, at their discretion deem necessary for the completion of the Film.
- 10. The Owner does hereby warrant that they have the full right and authority to enter into this agreement concerning the said location and that the consent of no other person, company or organisation is necessary in order to enable *Elizabeth Maidment* for RMIT Media to enjoy the rights stated in this agreement.

11.	Special Conditions:	

for an	nd on behalf of Media	for and on behalf of The Owner
Date	06/05/2019	Date .06/05/2019

MEDIA

School of Media & Communication RMIT University Bldg 9 level 4 reception 124 LaTrobe St, Melbourne

ı	OCA	TT	ON	DFI	FΔ	SF
L	\mathbf{U}	111	OI	KEI		3E

I, KITANH NAUYEN for and on behalf of						
SUNDA						
hereinafter referred to as The Owner, do hereby agree with RMIT Media, to the following:						
1. The Owner agrees that $\it Elizabeth\ Maidment$ for RMIT Media may video record at the following location/s						
18 PUNCH LANE						
MELBOURNE						
for the purpose of making a Film entitled Sunda Dining (working title),						

2. The Owner agrees that filming shall be for not less than 2 days.

commencing on 06/05/2019 and continuing until completion of all scenes and work required by the Producer .

- 3. The Owner agrees that use of the location shall entitle *Elizabeth Maidment* for RMIT Media to park vehicles at or near the rear of the location, to bring personnel and equipment, required for video and audio recording, onto the location for the duration of the recording.
- 4. RMIT Media agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Owner from any claim/s injury or property damage arising from any action during the video recording, including actions resulting from personnel or equipment engaged by her, but excluding any claim/s for death, bodily injury or property damage arising from any act or action of The Owner either solely or in contribution thereto.
- 5. The Owner hereby agrees that *Elizabeth Maidment* for RMIT Media will reimburse the cost of electricity if used in connection with the video recording.
- 6. The Owner agrees to notify RMIT Media in writing within fourteen days of the completion of the use of the location of any damage claimed to have arisen from their use of the location for the aforementioned video recording.
- 7. The Owner agrees that any still photographs, video and audio recorded by *Elizabeth Maidment* for RMIT Media and their employees and/or agents at the location shall remain the exclusive property of RMIT Media.